MR 1E ‘91 18327 P.3

UNOFFICIAI, CQRY

‘ 5 j:“',:O(')Uf‘B

FiAWOMEEANS 74 HOASHERATON. 00C

NOTICE AND CONSINT OF SUBORDINATED LIEMHOLDER
TO AMENDMENT TO NORTGAGE NOTE, Er[-01 RECORDING 450,00
T4o6us  TRAN 4806 D5/02/91 1311500
L AR LD M= ] —-T115098
. (00K CUUNTY RECORDER
This Notice and Conasent, dated as of Maroh j:Z, 1991, ds

zade and delivered by Sherxaton Operating Corporation ("Subordi-

nated Lienholder®) to Aetna Life Insurance Company ("Senior

Mortgagea"),

WHERZAS, Senior Mortgagee is the holder of a Mortgage Note
dated July 29, 1987 in the principal amount of $21,500,000 (the
"Senior Morigroe Note"), entered into by Lake Shore National
Bank, & nationai banking association, not perscnally but as
Trustee under Teust Agreement dated November 30, 1§84 and known
as Truet No. 4967/ {che °*Trust®) at the direction of Chicago Huron
Partners ("CH Partnere"), gcle beneficiary and sole holder of the
power of direction in. end to the Truat ("Mortgagor*); and

R 2L 549

WHEREAS, to secure the Senior Mortgage Note, Mortyagor made
8 Leasshold Mortgage and Asrignment of Rents and Security
Agreement in favor of Senior Vartgagee dated July 29, 1987,
encumbering certain real property and improvements, legally
desoribed on Exhibif *A°® attacheld hareto and made a part hereof
(the "Property*);

WHEREAS, the Subordinated Lienhoide: is owed oertain
proparty management faees from time to time-under a Management
Agreement with CH Partners rolating to the sparation, management
and supervision of a hotel located on the Pooparty; and such
fees, expensas, and costs due to Bubordinated Lienholder under
the Managaemant Agreaement may have given rise to euisting liens,
or futurs rights may give rise to future liens pursvant to the
Mechanics Lian Act (as smended from time to tims) L7 sxpanses
incurred for the management of said hotel;

WNHEREAS, the Subordinated Lienholder has subordinated =ny
such existing and future lien rights to the Senior Mortgage
pursuant to a Subordination of Management Agreemant dated as of
July 29, 1987, and recorded as Document No. 87,418,114 on
July 30, 1987,

WHERIAS, Mortgagor and Sanior MWortgagee have entered into an
Amendment to Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan Inatruments, dataed
a8 0f an effective date of August 1, 1990, a oopy of which ia
attached hereto as Exhibit °*B" (the °*Loan Amandment*), and
pursuant to which, smong other things, the Senior Nortgage Note
will be amended and modified to extend the Maturity Dats {as
therein defined), alter applicable rates of interest and modify
principal payments due under the Senior Mortgage Note;

BOX 15

N1 e 3e2w)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B0




l_ . MR HWUNOFFIClAL g:C))(R)Y

WHEREAS, as & condition precadent to the consummation of the
trangactions contamplated by the Loan Amendment, Seniar Mortgagee
" requires the consent of Subordinated Lienholder thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Subordinated
Lienholder hereby agress as follows:

1. Consent to Loan Amandmsnt. Subordinated Lienholder
hereby acknowledges and consents to the terms of the Leoan
Amendmerc, and to the continued, uninterrupted subordinastieon of
its subordinated lien rights, as described above, to the Benlor
Mortgage Notl and Sentor Mortgags, and any indebtedness,
liabilities or obligations arising thereunder or secured thereby,
as the same are amended and modified by the Loan Amendment.

2. Furthar Azsursnces. Subordinated Lienholder will
execute such instrumzuts and take such other actions as from time
to time may be reaBona%iy requested by Senior Mortgages to
evidence the foregoing convent of Subordinated Lienholder to the

Loan Amendment.

3, No Defaults. Subordinated Lienholder hereby affirms to
Senior Mortgagee that, as of the 2ate herecf, there are no
Aefaults or, to the best of its knowledge and bhelief, events
which might lead to defaults under tae terms of the Subordination
of Management Agreement, except as set{iorth on Exnibit ¢ attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Subordinated Lienholder has executed and
delivered this Notice and Consent as of Lne 2ay and year first
above written.

——

t m——

- .
ATTEST: 77T SHERATON QPZRATING CORPORATION

\ ! < X ,
. ,)\"j;___,ﬁ__..— :/é ﬁ’
L. " -
. - VROV o N WA
\/\/-By. 3 et i

7 y P
! /

Prepared by and after recording
return to:

AMrian C. Smith

ROSS & HARDIES

180 North Miohigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60601
312/558-1000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




MR 1S ‘94 18188 P.S

UNOFFICJAL COPY,

STATE OF _MASSACHUSETTS )
g 6S:

’\ '4/':’.‘,//'.'.‘ -
The underaigned, ol g 7 . I , & Notary

Public 4in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HKERERY
CERTIPY that /... oo oo ool - cand .
, personally xnown to me and known by me
to ba the ____  -President and _ .. . Secretary
rewpwocively of __SHERATON QRERATING CORPORATION  _ ., &
Delawars vorporation, in whose name the above and forsgoing
inatrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and
soverally acknowledged that they signed and deliversd the mmid
instrument »g¢ their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposts therein iet forth; and that the sald/i .. .. Secretary
then and thers achnowledged that he/she, as custodian of the
oorporate seal of seid corporation, d4id affix the said corporste
seal to saild instzumanc as his/her free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary rzct of aasid corporation as aforesaid, for
the unes and purposes thersin set forth,

COUNTY OF

GIVEN under my hand and-potarial Seal this __*éiijié_ day of

/)Ll\r"\ ¢ 1901-
’ \“. g (/ ("“ /[\4'}‘!(-'.".

4 Notary Puhlig

{Inpxess notarial seal here)

My ocommiseion expires:

Sy sty
7 {

2
b
E%
)
e
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




pNOF@(g/AL CQPY . .

. b
a= -,t- .

W e ———

$27206098

873419113

R 419113

, C v, DEMT9L MECORDIMG . 43¢
LETRI8 MOGIK SIVE S1o00T  1AEAONA 40 wwgvore  TRS1IL TRAN 2052 07/30/87 09159140

Al -% GOD-901-4t-iT ‘AONN XYl LamivIGEMd | MM AR w—ET—4 19113
A Wi CO0K COUNTY RECORDER

- *PIONITIL /ALAVD 200D NT ‘HVIQIVIN TV10M1d mu ﬂl 40
4TYT PT ZONVEL NINGE 4% AINTEMOL ‘0T WOTLONS 40 £/ TVROLLdYVU :
!ﬂ DU =5 GID Gl wolilogy . dluaiz 4o £ OO -
JOHWW!{(‘JWNM?PRM e

o | Fooorom

.l/

-,

Ay,
RSN TN Ll * .

. *RIIR 0 LEvd BT QaNiDvRd :
\ ATTOT G¥V] D W0 aivoon bh&folbl U RINLIN (FLIALTIONA v
. Y. WL om:m 'S08'Y2L 0T R LADIS0D 9Y 0U4t T
! ‘It WOGLITI GITEOOM iy 'oast ‘41 LT 40 8Y mw nmm
YOV 40 MOUIVICHD! ¥ A UXONIATAD 4y f LML ! ‘ "
QXY SL4T 'Y 3WN CRLIT ‘I WIOAD1Q G QMDY 1Y 0“""'" ' ’
‘ORt ADO0T BY £L0T ‘ﬂ AU @I Q™ Fo ‘«: ‘T AW G3lvd

AEYON00 QXY FAYE AN ITVM TL4Y ‘T X007 VG IRVET
C‘ . A0 NUOIMIAN! MIVLEND VI AR QAY NI GRIYERD SLVAER A0 LVSCITAO . P
. ; I' ’}'m : |-,‘“"- oot v o

‘NN AV N1 CRUIETIC ATIYONT Wi ! et
mnmwmmmnmmnumw . . '

% LY
* 1y RN

‘OIS § LAY4 BT GIEIDTIq ATTYONT QNvl
TP QUNOLD AR u%u 130 IVE TVEOIIH .

It L

B L

NI A

9'd N B2:81 16, SF MM




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIBIT C

Unpaid Real Estate Taxes and Personal Property Taxes.

Any defaults that may exist pursuant to the Aetna First
Mortgage Loan documents or the Second Mortgage Loan
documents, '

(*
! I\
o9
%




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

JEDPA O CRORTGAGE. AMY
Prepared by and aftor recording raeturn to:

ADRIAN C. $MITH

ROSS & HARDIES

130 North Michigan Avenus
Suite 2500

Chicage, Illinois 60601

AMENCMENT TQ MORTGAGE WO1TE,
MORTGAGE_AND . LOQAN . INSTRUNENTS

This Amendment te Mortgage lote, Mortgage and Lean
Instrumenys (the "Amendment") Lls enterad into as of and erffective
August 1,71990, by and between LAXKE SHORE NATIQNAL BAKK, a
national karking association, not persenally but as Trustee undaer
Trust Agreeaesnt (the "Trust Agreement*) dated lovembear 30, 1984
and known as ruar No. 4967 (“Mortgagor"), CHICAGO HURCH
PARTNERS, sole bsnaficiary and sole holder of the power of
dirvection in and.wco Lake Shore MNatieonal Bank, as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement ((!Baneficiary), James C. Caraher and David
J. Buffam, personally, ard AETHA LIFE INSURANCE CCHBANY, a
Connecticut corperation’ ("Wortgagee"),

AFCLITALS

WHEREAS, Mortgagor made a Yorsgyage llote dated July 29, 1887
in the principal amount of TWELTY-LUE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($21,500,000) in fevor of Mortgagec (the
“Yortgage Note");

WHEREAS, to secure the lortgage Hota, Mortgagor made a
Leasehold Mortgage and Assignment of Rentg and Security Agreement
in favor of the Mortgagee dated July 29, 1987 cancumbering
certain real property legally described on Exhikif "A% attvached
heretc and made a part hereof (the "Property®), wniich was
recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s Qffice as Dacument

87419110 (the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS, in addition to the Mortgaye liote and Mortgage,
Mortgager, Mortgagee, Beneficiary and cervain other parties,-in
some instances, entered into certain other instruments and
agreements, in cennection with or otherwise related to the
financing described above, including without limitaticn the
following (Documents Numbers 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 ard 9 helow bheirng
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Instruments"):

l. Mortgage Loan Application, executed May 7, 1987, hy
Mortgagor and Beneficlary, as Borrower (the
"Application").

Commitment letter, datved May 1, 1987, by and between
Martgageor and Mortgagee (tha “Commitment®).

Undated letter amending the terms of the Application
and Commitment.

|
|

CrHIRT R

-y
s Fad

H6050




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPR)Y.

Assignment of Leasog and Rentg, daved July 29, 1987, by
and between Mortgagor and Mortyageo recorded on July
30, 1987, as Document No. 87419111 (the "Agsignmont of
[oases"),

Assignmant of Management and Operating Documents, dated
July 29, 1947, by und hetweon Mortgagox, Benotlcinrny
and Mortgagee,

Security Agreamant and Assignment of Beneficial
Interest, dated July 29, 1987, by and hetwaen
Mortgagor, Benetficiary a&nd Mortgagee (the "Security
Agroement and Agsignment”),

Socurity Agreement, dated July 29, 1987, by and betwoon
Hoctgagor, Bonaeflciary and Movrtgageo (the “Security
Aginamant" ),

Conditional Assignment of Equipment Loases, dated July
29, 1987, Ly and botwean Mortgagor, Benaficiary and
Mortgages {ciie "Conditional Asnignment of Leasos"),

Indemnity Agreemant, dated July 29, 1987, by and
botween Mortgager and Chicage Huron Partners for the
benefit of the Moxteagor,

Subordination Agreement, dated July 28, 1987, by and
between Chicago Title & (Trust Company, an Illinols
Corporation ("CT&T"), as "rusvee, J.W. Family Trust
Nos, 1-20, Tanya Trust lo, 48, M & J Wilkow, Ltd., as
Agent, and Mortgagea, recorded on July 30, 1987 as
Document No. 87419113,

Subordination Agreement, dated July(3d, 1987, hy and
betwaean CTLT, as Trusteo, Sheraton Operating

Corporation and lortgages, raecorded on July 30, 1987 as
Document No, 87419112,

Subordination of Hanagement Liens, dated July 9, 1987,
by and botween Tho Caraher Corporation and Morctyagee,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document llo. 8741916

Subordination of Managament Liens, dated July 13, 1987,
by and between lMutual Garages, Inc, and Mortgagese,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document No. 87419115,

Ceongant and Subordination Agreemont, dated January 28,

1988, by and hetween Signal Capital Corporaticn and
Hortgagae.

Subordinate Assignmant of Beneficial Interest ard
Subordinated Security Agreement, dated as of January
25, 1988, betwsen Signal Capital Corporation and
Beneficiary, recorded January 26, 1988 as Document

2

<-.,-.
P
v

SE0G0C




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.GQRY -

88,038,354,

Subordinate Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 1988,
betwaen Signal Capital Corporation and Moxtgagor, and
recorded January 26, 1988 as Document Yo, 88,038,353
and as assigned to Textren Financial Corporation
{"Textron") by Assignment dated April 4, 1990 and
racorded as Document 90151855,

HHEREAS, by letter agreement hetwaen Benaeficiary and
Mortgagee dated as of March 5, 1991, and amended and supplemented
by letter agreement dated as of April 10, 1991 (as amended and
supplemented, the "Letter Agreement"), Mertgagee agreed, among
othar thiugs, to extend the waturity date of the Mortgage Note
from August-l, 1990 to August 1, 1991, upon cartain terms and
condition tiiwrein expressed (the "Loan Modification");

oW, THERZFURE, fn considaration of tha pramises and the
mutual covenanta‘contained herein, and for other good and
valuable consgideratirn, the receipt and sufficlency of which is
hereby acknowledged, (ls partiss agres to amend the Mortgaga
Note, the Mortgage and oach of the Loan Instiumaents in the
following manner and on the following terms and conditions:

!, Anendmanta_to Mouxgela Mote, Mortyasa_asd. Loan
Ipatrumenta. Upon the closing of tho transactiony herein
contemplated and effactive as of tlie date hoveof, the Mortgage
Note, Mortgage and aach of the Loan Instrumants ghall ha amended
as follows:

Ao Maturdly.Daga.  Tho meturity date (the
"Maturity Date") of tho indeltadness evidenced by
the lortgage Note shall he evreaded from Auguat 1,
1990 to August ), 1991, at whicn date the
ocutstanding principal halancae, tooarher with all
accrued interest, shall he dus and pevable.

8. lungrease of Puinecipnal Indabtedness! The
principal amount of the tlortgage Note shealii he
increagsad from the original amount of TWENTY-ONE
MILLION FIVE HUHDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
(821,500,000} to TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDKED
FIFTY-THREE THQUSALD SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($21,983,730), vo svidence a one-quarter
percentage point loan extangion fee;

C., lntaxast Rats. Tho interest ratve on the
Mortgage Hote shall he incroasaed

(i) from nine and savanty-five hundredths
parcant (9.75%) par nnnum Lo ten percont
(10.0%) por annum, offectiva for the
poried from August 1, 1990 through
January 3!, 1991 (the “First Interest

3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GORY,

Period"); and

(ii) from ten percent (10%) per annum to ten
and twenty-five hundredths percent
(10,.25%) pex annum effective for tha
period trom February 1, 1991 until the
Maturity Date {the "Saecond Interest
Period"},

Except as otherwise provided in the Lettern
Agreament as Lo thoe First Period Interest,
interegt shall be due and payable in advance on
the first day of each calerndar month, commencing
April 1, 1991, Interest paymentsg ghall be in
addition to principal pavments dug under the
Mortgage Hote and as herain provided.

D. pdditional Princival Payments. In addition
¢, and not in reduction of, the regular monthly
or other payments under the Mortgage hote,
Mewtgagor shall make principal payments thereon as
follewy:

(1}°.875,000, due and payable on or hefore
May.l, 1991%;

(11) §75,000, due and payable on or hefore
June 1,/ 1091 and

(iii) §125,000, cun_and payable on or hefore
July 1, 1991«

E.  Security Interesgt in Acseunts. The Loan
Instruments, and specificallyv. tlie Security Agres-
ment, shall be amended to provide that, as of the
nffective date hereof, Mortgagor grantsg Mortgagee,
as secured party, a first security intersst in all
exlsting and future "accounts," as aefinad in
Article 9-106 of the Uniform Commercial, Chde as i{n
affect from time to time in tha Starve Or .iiiinois
(Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch.26 €9-106) (the "Uniforr
Commercial Code") and the procseds thersof,
Furthaermore, tha Mortgagor hereby acknowledges
that references in tha srygage vo all “rents,
isguey and profits" derived from the Real Property
shall be deemed to include "accounts" as defined
in the Uniform Commorcial Code,

2. Conditieng o Cloging. Tho ¢losing of tho transactions
herein contemplated shall occur on or hefore April 12, 1931 (tha
"Clogirg"). The following items ghall ha conditions pracedent to
the Closing and effactivenass of the Loan adificavion:

A, Consents of Suhordinate Lienholders. On or
hefore the Closing, Mortgager shall deliver te

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL COPY.

Morvgagee written consants to this Amendment from
each of tha subordinate lienholders on the
Proparty listed in Exhibit . "@", or any othar pauvty
whosa consent to this Amendmant is required by
Mortgagee, in form and subatance accaptablo te
Morvtgagee in its Bole discretion,

R, Moxtgagor’a Qoungel’'s Opinion Letter. Prior
to the recerdation of this Amondment, Mortgagaee
ghall have raceived a written opinion from
Mortgagor's and Bawnaficiary's counsel,
gatigfactory to Mortgagea, stating, jnter alia,
that the Moxtgage tlota, Mortgage and Loan
Ingtruments (as modified hereby) are valid and in
full force and offect, binding upen Mortgagor and
Beneficiary in accordance with their terms,

<. Paypent of Martiageels Attoyngys’ Fees and
cresing Castg. On or before the Closing,
“orvgagor shall have paid in full all legal,
vocording, title policy and othor fees, eipenses
and ¢edys incurved hy Mortgagae (including without
limitatiesn its avvorneys' fees) (collecuivaly
"Mortgagas'’s Costs") in connection with the Loan
Modificatiop. this Amendment and tha clesing of
tha transactiong horeby contemplaved.
Hotwithstanding the feregoing, if, for whatever
reason, the tranzacuions herein contemplated are
not consummated, murtgages shall pay lortgagee’s
Costs nevartheless. 7I{ not so paid within 10 days
after demand for payment thereof hy Mortgagee,
such failure to pay Morfcages’s Costs will he an
event of default under the Lgan Instruments,
entitling Mortgagee to all »f its rights and
ramedies thereunder.

D. e Refaults. At the time of Jloging, the
Mortgage Note, 'Mortgage and Loan Itstruments shall
not be in default, and all debt service payments
and insurance premiums shall ke paid aag gurrent,
In addition, except for the Delinguent Piecparty
Taxes {as hereinafter definred), there snall sxist
no events which, with the lapse of timeé or upeén
netice, would constitute a default under the
Mortgage lote, Mortgage and Leoan Instruments.
Mortgagee shall he entitled, upen request, Lo
satisfactory documentation evidrncing Mortgagor's
and Beneficiary's compliance with this condition
precedent.

e
E. Environmental Studv. ©On or hefors april 10, {;
1991, Mortgagoer shall have retained the services [
of an environmental congultant acceptable to og
Mortgagee to prepare (a) a Phasc I environmental F:
study of the Propexty (the "Environmental Study"), jg

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GCOPY

and, (b) atv Mortgagee's discration, any additional
studiog that may bo reasgonahly necoesgary,

F. Tivla Endorsoment. Upon Closing, !ortgagor
will provide Mortgagee an endorsement to its
mortgagee title insurance policy numhared 230418,
originally dated July 30, 1987, issuod by Ticor
Title Insurance Company of California and
gatigfactory to the Mortgagea, inguring that tho
Hortgage, ag amendad hy Uhig Amendment, remaing a
tirst, valid and priox lien on the Proporty as of
the date of the racording of tha Amandment
thereof, Such endorsament shall contain no
information or axceptions that arve not approved in
writing by Houtgagee puriow Lo the Closing,

G. Guoranteas of Relinguent Resl Esiata Taxes.
On or before the Clesing, Jamen C. Carahor and
pavid J. Butfam shall oxecute and daliver to
ortgageo thoir individual, porsonal guavantoes
(v "Tax Guarantaeea") for 50% sach (a total of
100%, 0% the delingquent 1989 first and sacond
ingtaliment and 1990 fivst inplallment of real
property taxes on the bropeyty, togather with
accrued and_unpald interest and ponalties thoroeon
and all volatsd costs of redamption (cellactivaly,
the "Delinguent Property Taxes"). Tha Tax
Guarantees shalli he acceptable in form and
substance Lo Actna/tn its gole discrotion., In
addition, on or bhefouo the Closing, tha personal
gquarantees of Mossrs. orahoer and Buffam, given to
Textuon Lo guarantas Tertconta §7,000,000
subordinated deht (the “rextuon Guarantees") mugt
ha subordinatad in writing »Hy Textron te tha Tax
Guarantees. In connaction wicli tha gxgcution and
delivory with the Tax Guaranteurn, itessrs. Carahor
and Buftam ecach shall have doliveed vo Mortgagea
on or before tha Closiny their notarizad parsonal
financial stntements, in form and guificiant
detail accaptahle to Mortgagae (tha "Pguzanal
Financial Statementg")., If, on or hefory June |,
1991, Mortgagor dolivors to Mortgagea an
irvovocable stand-by lotter of craditv, in form and
substance as set forth fn pavagraph 3.8. halovw,
then the Tax Guarantees, (o extent that thay
guarantee the Delinquent Property Taxas, shall be
deemed satisfied and releasad.

H., Tax Escnpow. On or hefore the Closing,
Mortgagor shall cstablish a real astate tax oscrow
with Mortgayee for the gecond installment of 1990
redl estate Laxas due August 1, 193] {the "Tax
Escrow"), and shall deposit therein the sum of
§167,000 (repregenting two months’ estimated
prorated roal estata taxes). iHortgagor ghall alse

]

] "r’(}oz-.‘; :-;

/3y 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY;

deposit into the Tax Esgcrow the gum of $150,000 on
or before June !, 1991 and an additional $1%0,000
on ox hefore July !, 1991, ALl funds from time to
time on deposit in the Tax Rscrow will he
earmarked and used exclusively for payment of neal
astate taxes on the Property. The schadule for
ahy subsequent or other deposits by Mortgagor to
the Tax Escrow shull have been provided and he
acceptable to Movtgagee prior to tha Clesing in
its sole disgcretion.

I1f, for whatever reaseon, including, without limitation, the

failure to meet or comply with any of the foregoing conditions
precedent, the Clesing does not occur on or hefore April l&,ﬁ@ o=~
1991, then, notwithstanding anything herein te uhe contrary,
“Mortgagese shall have no obligation to proceed with the Loan
Modificatier and this Amendment (and tha commitments to Mortgagor
evidenced thWereby or by the Letter agreament), and the same shall

be deemad immedistaly null and vaid without furthor action of tha
parties,

3, Bost-Cloging Zovanantg. The following post-Closing
covanants and conditions wust he fully performed and complied
with by Mortgager and Beneticiary as herein provided, and tha
failure of Hortgage and Benzficiary to do so shall constitute
events of default under the ‘Have, Mortgage and Loan Instyruments:

A, Envixenmental Study. ' Mortgagor shall daliver the
completed Phase I Enviroamsntal Study to M3rtgages on

or bafore May 15, 1991,

8. PRavment of Delinquant Progerty Taxes. All
Delinquent Proparty Taxas on the Fuoperty must be
redeamsad and/or paid in full on or bsfore Juna 1, 199},
including without limitation all suminecassary Lo
redeem the Property for non-payment ol the 1989 figst
and gecond installments of taxes (estimated: $993,4.16)
and the fivat installment of 1990 taxes (cgtimated:
$496,723), lotwithstanding the foregoing, On sr hefore
Juna 1, 1991, Moutgagor may toendor to Mortgagee an
{rrevocable stand-by letter of credit, in form and
substance and from a financial Inscitution, accaptahle
in all respects to Mortgagee, in its sole discretiun,
for the full amount of tha Delinguent Proparty Taxes,
estimated {f necesgary hut {n any ovont sufficient to
fully redeem and pay the same. Such letter of crodit
shall ha payable vo Mortgages on August 1, 199! without
furthar notice to or actien by Mortyagoer or Beneficiary

if the Delinquant Properly Taxas are not paid in full
on or heloro such dats.

4. Raaffirmation of Waxganting,. Rapresantations And
Covenanta. Each and every warranty, vapragentation and convenant
of Mortgagor or Benaficiary, as applicable, made in connogtion
with the Mortgage lote, Mortgage and tha Lean Instxuments, or

7

70 2O

605




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY, |

subsequent thereto, including without limitation those mada in
connoction with the Lotter Agreement, are lereby reagserted and
reaffirmad to Mortgagee as trua, correct and complete. 'In
addition, but not by way of limitatien, Mortgagor, Beneficiary
and Massrs. Caraheyr and Buffam hereby warrant and represent to
Mortgagae that:

A. Mortgagor, Beneficiary and essgrs, Caraher and
Buffam each have full power and autherity to enter inte
this Aamendment;

B. Excapt for Delinquent Property Taxes, there are no
defaults (or events which, upon lapse of time or with
notice, would constitute a default) under the Testron
Yiortgage, the Sheraton Mortgags, the Sheraton
Monagement Agreement, the Caraher Management Agreement
ou rtha Mutual MHanagement Agreement, ag defined in
Expibas_"B" hereto, or any related instyuments, and
such metgagaes and agreements are in full force and
effect and. in each casa, the mortgyage or statutory
liens evidenced thereby are subordinate to the first
lien of the lirtgage, as amended by this Amendment;

C. Except for the security interests of MHortgagee
created by the Loap- Instruments and the Morvgage, and
the other junior or subordinate security interests
listed on Exhibit "B! hereto, Beneficiary is and will
remain the sole owner Of 100% of the rights, powars,
privileges and beneficial interest ("Beneficial
Interest") under the Trusul igreement, Ifree from any
lien, security, interest, encurbrance or other right,
title or interast of any perscn, - firm, corporaticn or
entity; no financing statement relating to the
Beneficial Interest is5 on file in.any public office,
cother than fipnancing statements reflected in Expihit
'ty and Beneficiary shall defend the Beneficial
Interest againgt all claims and demand of all persons
at any time claiming the same or any interasgt adverse
therein to Mortgagee;

D. lMortgagor has not previously assigned, sold,
pledged, transferred, mortgaged, hypothecated, or
otherwise encumbered the leases of personal propercy
referrad to in the Conditional issignment of Eguipment
Leases, or the lease of real property referred to in
the Assignment of Leases, or any of tham; and Mortgagor
has further complied, and will continus te comply, with
gach and every covenant and represgentation contained
therein;

-
2

-

-
Lr o

£, Except for tha security interests and rights of
Mortgagee thersin, Mortgagor is the owner of thao
Collateral, as defined in the Security Agreement, free
of any lien, security intercst or encumbrance of any
kind; no financing statements are on file in any public

w00

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY.

office (othex than in favor of Mortgagas or as
otherwise set forth in Exhibit_"C"); and Mortgagor has
furcther complied, and will continue %o comply, with
each and evaery covenant and vepresentation contained
therein;

F. Except of tho lien of the Mortgago and the junior
and subordinate liens ligtaed in Exhibiy "p"
harete, including without limitation the Textion
Mortgage and the Sheraton Mortgage, as defined in such
Exhibit, Moutgagor {8 the owner of the leasonold
interast in the Property (including the improvaments
therein) described in tha Mortgaga, and has complied,
and will continue to comply, each and every ternm,
covenant and representation contained therein;

G.. Except for tha Delinquent Property Taxes, there are
rodefaults (or events which, upon lapse of tvime or
witih-potice, would congtitute a default) under the
Mortgage Note, Mortgage or any of the Loan Ingtruments,
or undes any leases or agreaments assignod hy Mortgagor
or Benaficiury to Mortgagea ag further gacurity for the
Mortgage Noce and Mortgage;

H, Morvtgagor, Hensficiary and !Massrs. Caraher and
Buffamn have no de€fense, claim or offgot which would {n
any way limit or dininish the indebtedness to Mortgage?
evidenced by the Mortgagy lote, Mortgage, and Loan
Instruments or hereunder or by the agreements

contemplated hareby; and

I, Masgsrs. Carvahor and Buffam warrant that each and
every repregentation and sgtatgment-contained {n thelyr
ragspective Pergonal Financial Stetomants delivared to
Mortgagee prior to the Closing are tvue, correct and
complete as of tha date thareof and ay &% tha Closing.

The foregeing warranties, representations and covenents shall
gurvive tha execution and delivery of this Amendment ana the
Closing, and shall be truse, correct and complete ag of-iha
Closing and shall remain so until the full amount of the
indebtednass of Mortgagor and/or Beneficiary to Mortgagee under
the Mortgage MNote, the Mortgage and the Loan Instrumencts, and, in
the case of HMegsrs. Caraher and Buffam, their obligaticns te
Mortgagee under their respective Tax Guaranteess, is pafd in full
to MMortgagaee. lotwithstanding the foregoing, this Amendment
shall not he deemed to constitute a consent on waiver by
Mortgagee of any defaults aexisting as of the effective date
hereof, and specifically as to the Delinguent Property Taxes.

5. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified
herein, the terms and provisions of the Mortgage lote, Mortgqaqe
and Loan Instruments are and shall remain in full force and
effect. This Amendment: (a) shall not he construed as a waiver
of any other right held by Mortgagee under the Martgage Note,

g

-~
iy J

]
-

509308




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPRY,

Mortgaga or any of the Loan Instruments; (b) is the final
rextengion of tha Maturity Date of the Mortgage Nete which
Mertgagee will grant Mortgagor; and (c¢) applies to the Mortgago
Note, Mortgage and Loan Ingtruments only, and shall not operate
as precedert to or for any future consents or moedifications by
Mortgagee regarding such documents or any cther lean which
tortgagor, Beneficiavy o any of thair arfiliates may now ou
hereatter have with Mortgagee.

6. Fuxthep dssurances. WMortgagor, Benoficiary and “assrs,
Caraher and Buffam each agree to exocute such other documants and
ingtruments, and take such further actions, including without
limitation, payment of all valated costs, as requested from time
to time hy Mortgagee to evidence or consummate the foregeing
agreemanty, modifications and extensions to the Mertgage lote,
Mortgage and Loan Instruments and tho Tax Guarantoes.

IN WITIEGS WHEREOF, Mortgagor, Beneficiary, Messrs. Caraher

and Buffam and .artgagee have axocuted this Amondmant effective
as of the data wijtten above.

Exonaration provisions rextiching any  Lake Shore National Bank, as

.h.".h.lj.“"' of. bake L‘-.‘w'rn‘l*l_v.inr'.:l fank, Trustee under Trust Agreament. dated
oA et o B iy November 30, 1984, known as Trust
oxp! }} :

Made 0wt b,

o, 40914 and not personally

) : Sy —— " . -"" ; .-('7/ ///-' . " ("/ ’
W Y e | A B A L ,,mgzkzﬁzf/LhKT
IR 11 Vs ddtaislonat

CHICACO HURON PARTHERS, aola
henaficlasy and solu holder of tha
power of djrection in and to Lake
Shore lational-NBank, as Trustes
undogﬂxrust Agqresmont dated

Hoveribar 30, 1984, known as Trust
e 367

By: A

Uavid~J:-Bubéam, Genera. Brrtnor

By: Carahayr Huren Anscciaten, an
Illinoig. Limited Partnership, &
Gana '(':{/l*ax:t:nny,

i o ,.*.‘(
. " . _‘d,'ﬁ:. ‘:‘%_-mﬂ"“‘ -
‘;ames C. Carahar
Ita Ggnegal Pargnor
- -

G L&

4 ¢! Carahor, pecsonally

S S
Duvid™Jr-Bubfanr, personally

10

»

..-,.
-t

»OG0

;0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ﬁ——
UNOFFICIAL, CQPY,

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE coMpany
Connecticut Corporation

(Q ‘,C/fv'(f\/}

Its: Q}J!J/Q,'HL \/([{ ﬂm/c&,/’

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 17-10-106-007
VOLUME: 501

r a4

113-160 Fase HURON STREET

ADDRESS or PROPERTY:
) CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Fs” el
e :* AR 4

86090

L




UNOEFICIAL COPY







Subl w bermigy el

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tha Scutheast 3/4 (excact tho sy 1 1/2 feot tharost) of Dlaxk 48 ¢f vintfe's Adsition
t0 hicags in tho Norin Fracticmal 1/2 of Section 10, Tawwhip 39 Korih, Ranga L4 Cast
ot tha Thirg Prineipal rerician, in Codk Coumnty, [1lime(s.

Parman Taw Humbar: 17=-10-108-007 Volumy: S0
,\aar;::; “1«23”-160 Fast Nuren Street, Chicago, Illinois

ESTATE 1

Lossaihold Eatate crested {n and by that cnrtaln Indesture ef Lessa cated Kovorber §,
1963, a Famcrandum of 'hich ks rasorded foril B, 1549 as Dooument Ko, 00,684,412, as
amndad Novaster 5, 1963, May 28, 1§70, June 18, 1971 and Fabeuary 18, 1977 rads by
Saks and Campany, as Cround Lasesr, and Lake Shore Hations) Ba~% Trust Ko, 2158, as
Ground Lesses, camising tha Yand ‘zr & term ¢f 58 years, comaneing suly 1, 1971 &d
eding Suma 10, 2048,

fod ass{giert therest?:

Asigner: Lake Shora Naticnsl Brtk, Trust Ho. 2158

Al A, Ing,

heowoad: February 22, 1988 Oxovmynt: 27,453,778

daggimmnt theres?!:

&asiciaes S ake Shore Neticnal Bars, Srust WMo, 2953

Assignea) Ussalla Haticrmal Bank, Trust No, 105184

Recorded: lobruary 22, 1925 Dacumant: 27,481,776

Ard asgignmant theresd:

rasignor: FC2, Tnl.

©fasiones: Laka Shore Ratienal Batk, Trust No. <567

Faordsd: February 22, (985 Cozamert: 27,451 781

Al assignont therect:

Resigror: LaStlle Netiemal Bank rust Ko, 105164

fssicnes: Lake Shora Faticnal Bak, Trust No., 4547

Recorded: Fesruary 22, 1985 Coouzert: 27,481,763

ESTATE 2:
The Guanersnip ef the bolldings ard irproverents tezated on e dand,
£STATE 3

Subleasahcld Estate created in and Ty that certain Indmitune cf Lease Sated July 1,
1971 mada &y Saks ang Company, as Stleseor and Claridoas Parking Corparation, as
S.blessen, a3 Cisclostd by Agreenet reqarding Corrancenert of Tern ¢f Girags Sibledse
cated May 1, 1973 and recordnd Suly 30, 1973 as Oooumant No, 22,017,030, as anencsd
Cacorbar 21, 1972, ray L, 1973 ard F&Dﬂ.}al“{ 15, 1577 end evidwend s e andom of
Garsgn Sobleaca cated &3 ¢f July 15, 1980, ard rexsrdad Seotasber 32, 050058 Dooumart
ho. 25,592,&75, damisirg the “Garaps Facilities” within tha boilcing loatatal on the
1and for a term of 25 years beginnicg Heverbar 1, 1972,

frd fasigraert therent:
Fasigar: Claridiss Farking Corporilion
Fssigrea: Lakg Shore Maticral Bask, Trust Mo, 2153

Fod pasicrmnt thareot:

Fesigrnor: Lave Shore Mational Bark, Trust No, 2153

fasignee: RG?, Inc,

Recordyd: Febryery 22, 1985 Oozyrent: 27,451,779

Fd Assighiast thereof

fssigror: Laka Shoro National Bark, Trust Mg, 2)c3

fasighea: LaSalla Natfonal Bank, Trust Ho, 1091é4

Recordsd: Fetwuary 22, 1985 Coosment; 27,451,780
Rexded: Feruary 22, 1985 Deasmnt: 27,451,778

fod fssigumnt thereof:

fasigor: RGP, Inc.

fasigren: Laka Shora National Bark, Trust Ko, 4567

Recorded: Fedruary 22, 1965 Ooasrant: 85,037,511

Fd rasignmaet tharoof:
Fasigor: LeSalla Natioral Bank, Tryst o, 105144




UNOFFICIAL CORBY

Exhibiv 2BL

Subordinated Lienholders

1. Holders of $4,775,000 Noto dated as of Januavy 28,
1988, Supplemental Hote of $2,225,000 datod as of Septamber 15,
1988 and Supplemental Fleoating Rate Noto dated ag of
Septembar 16, 1983, in favor of Signal Capital Corporation,
assigned uvo Textron Financial Corporation ("Textron Mortgage").
Such Notes are secured by a Subordinatve Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Secuvrity Agraemant dated as of
Januavy 44, 1988, and are furthor secured by a Subordinate
Assignmens of Boneficial Interast and Subordinate Secunity
Agreament, anted as of January 2%, 1988, The Subordinated
ortgage, Svhordinate Asaignment of Boneficial Intaorest and
Subordinate Secuuity Agresment ware gubordinatod pursuant to the
Consant and Sunsridnation Agroemant dated as of January 2%, 1988.

2. Holders of 31,300,000 MNotes in favor of Chicago Title &
Trust Company, as Trustes, and Sheraton Operating Corpovration, as
Benaficiavy {the “Shoraton Mortgage”), subordinated pursuant to
Subordination Agureement dated aa of July 29, 1987,

1. Shavavon Operating Coxporation (“"Sharaton'), Manager,
pursuant to Management Agroemont. doted as of Decambor 7, 1984
betwaen Sharaton and Mortgagor (the "Sheraten Hanagement
Agureemant"), and subordinated pursusnrt toe Subordination of
Management Agreement dated as of July 2%, 1387,

4. The Cavaher Corporation (“"Carakszs"), Manager, pursuant
to lanagement Agreement (the "Carahor Management Agreement")
referred to in an agreement dated as of July-°. 1987, denominated
Subordination of Management Liena, hetween Caraiier. and Mortgagea,

5, Mutual Garvagas, Inc. ("Mutual"), pursuant (Lo managaement
agraement (the "Mutual Management Agreement"), as refesced Lo in

an agreement dated as of July 13, 1987, denominated Subestination
of llanagement Liens, between Mutual and lortgagea,

~pT
"' '\,

~G0S0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, COPY

Exhibir nCn

Permitted Exceptions

1. A first security interest in certain real chattels
affixed to real preperty in favor of Aetna Life Insuranca
Company, Secured Party, recorded on July 3!, 1987, as document
number 2313971,

2. UCC~1 Financing Statement covering 310 ServiBars
located at the Sheraten Plaza Hetel in favor of ServiSystenms,
Inc.,, Secured Party, assignad to LINC Financial Services, Inc.,
recorded ¢n February 23, 198/ as document number 2246941, and as
agsigned Lo USX Credit Corporation on August 17, 1987, as
document nunrer 2319788,

3, A BubOgdinate gecurity interest in certain real
chattels affixed ‘to real property in favor of Signal Capital
Corporation, Secured larty, recorded on January 28, 1988, with
the Illinols Socratauy of State, as documant number 2381612; as
amended to cover and secura additional total indebtedness of
$7,000,000.00, recoxdad on.June 2, 1989, as document number
2382199; and as asgignad Lo Taxtron Financial Corporation,
recorded on PFebruary §, 1990, an document number 2677%%5,

4. UCC-1 Financing Statemant covaring Scotchtint Sun
Control Film installed at the Sheraten Plaza Hotel in favor of
Hinnesco Division, lMinnesota Mining aud Manufacturing Co.,
Secured Party, recordsd on June 17, 19Pd; as document number
2440381,

3. UCC-1 Financing Stataoment covaerving tnlaevision and radio
aquipment in favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Secured Party,
recorded on Septamber 53, 1989, with the Illinois Sarrzetary of
State, as document number 2617880,

6. UCC-1 Financing Statement covaring phona eguirmant in
favor of Elkay Manutacturing Company, Sacured Party, recoidad on
August 10, 1990, with the Illinois Secratary of State as dscumant
number 2719638,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC,IAL CORY

STATE OF ILLINQIS
' J §S.
COUNTY CF C O O K }

The undersigned, zila u 7 / "( . a Notary Public in
and for said COLnLy, in the State oL atozesald DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT f S g~y ;;_'),'H‘_Lz and (.- /»; o7 RS /J--I»"\"Z"‘/
personally hnown to me to be the " . ,, ... ang Ao (oo A
of LAKE SHORE NATIQNAL BANK, a national banking associatien,
whogse namas are subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared
before ma thig day in persen and severally acknowledged that they
signed and delivered tho said ingtrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald
association, as Trustee as afeoresaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and the said _ 4. /v .4 /™" Sacretary then
and there acknowledged that he/she, as custedian of the corporate
seal of satd association, did affix the said corporate seal to
said instrumernt as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntaxzy act of said asgociation, as Trustea as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- M

GIVEN under my nand and Notarial Seal this.ﬁi day of

//;-,'_( . 199t

e et Y X LL T R

M .,_‘I-’n \_;-[

”‘.‘la’ P r'

S :;.‘ IDTan PUBLIC

L Tt
. .."........._...o —s '

(Impress notarial seal hore)

My commxssxon expires;

j;/, ooy S 1 CVX/

7T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




